Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/19/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valeant Pharmaceuticals International		03/10/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amarin Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	3300 Hyland Ave.	
Internal Address:	Legal Dept.	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1267627	NOLAHIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)641-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-545-0100

Email: mhmarshall@valeant.com

Correspondent Name: Matt Marshall
Address Line 1: 3300 Hyland Ave.
Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Marshall
Signature:	/matthew marshall/

900021136 REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0778

340.00 T26/62/

OP \$40 O

Date:	03/11/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nolahist#page1.tif source=Nolahist#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 3300 Hyland Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626, USA (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted and is using in its business the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A (the Trademark); and

WHEREAS, Amarin Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware with offices at 3300 Hyland Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626, USA (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including the trademark registration listed on the attached schedule A, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of August 19, 2004, to its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademark;

This assignment includes the right to sue and recover for all infringements which shall have occurred prior to the effective date hereof.

Valeant Pharmaceuticals International.

By;

Eileen C. Pruette

Executive Vice President,

Ween C. Pwette

General Counsel

Date: March 10, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0780

SCHEDULE A

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

NOLAHIST 1267627 02/21/1984

 $\label{lem:condition} G: Local\ Disk\ C\setminus Documents\ And\ Settings\setminus Mmarshall. HEADQUARTERS\setminus ICN_Docs\setminus Assignments\setminus Amarin\ Assign(Valeant). Doc$

RECORDED: 03/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0781